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CONTACT ModTech
Professional Association in Modern Manufacturing Technologies lasi - Romania
ModTech lasi-Romania
Toma Cozma Street, 7A, 700554
lasi, Romania
Tel.: 0040.771346968;
http://www.modtech.ro;
Email: office.modtech@gmail.com
ACCOUNTS
Account no (RON): Account no (EUR):
IBAN RO27RNCB0175112676730001, Banca IBAN RO97RNCB0175112676730002, Banca www.modtech.ro
Comerciala Romana SA, Blvd. Regina Elisabeta nr. Comerciala Romana SA, Blvd. Regina Elisabeta nr.
5, sector 3, Bucuresti 5, sector 3, Bucuresti
SWIFT Code: RNCB RO BU SWIFT Code: RNCB RO BU

CIF: 26074079 CIF: 26074079



EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

President Eng. Daniel Mindru, Ph.D.
Prof. Dumitru Nedelcu, Ph.D. mindru.daniel@gmail.com
nedelcu1967@yahoo.com Eng. Daniel Marguta

Vice-President danielmarguta@gmail.com

Assoc.Prof. Constantin Carausu, Ph.D.

Auditors Commission
c_carausu@yahoo.com el (0 L

Prof. Corneliu Munteanu, Ph.D.
cornelmun@gmail.co

Eng. Ramona Popa, Ph.D.
popa_ramona83@yahoo.com
Eng. Pavel furea
pavel.iurea@yahoo.

Members
Prof. Radu Comaneci, Ph.D.
amvic@yahoo.com
Assoc.Prof. Viorel Cohal, Ph.D.
cohal@tcm.tuiasi.ro
Assoc.Prof. Ciprian Ciofu, Ph.D.
ciprian.ciofu@gmail.com
Lecturer Mihai Boca, Ph.D.
mihaitzaboca@yahoo.com

MODTECH BR

Eng. Simona
simonaOny

Email: Jlang@uow.edu.au

President: Professor Maria Eugenia Rabana
Email: mariaeugenia.rabanal@uc3m.es

President: Assoc. Professor Kyratsis Panagiotis,
Email: pkyratsis@uowm.gr

Mexico
President: Professor Demofilo Maldonado Corte
Email: demofilo.maldonado@udem.edu

President: Professor Ir. Dr. Mohd Khairol A
Email: khairol@upm.edu.my

President: Assoc.Prof.Dr. Hilal Turkoglu Sasmazel,
Email: hilal.sasmazel@atilim.edu.tr.

India
President: Professor Harit K. Raval, SVNIT, Surat;
Email: hkr@med.svnit.ac.in Iraq
President: Assoc. Professor Salam J. Bash AlMaliky, AlKar R

Email: salambash2000@yahoo.com.

South Korea

President: Professor Hong Seok Park, School of Mechanical Engine
Email: phosk@ulsan.ac.kr.

Japan

HOW TO BECOME AN ASSOCIATE MEMBER

Please follow the steps: read carefully the Statute of the Association; make sure that your activity is
situated inside of Association activities; make sure that the fee is suitable for you and you can support it;
fill the Adhesion Form and send it to the mentioned address below adhesion form presented.

ADVANTAGES TO BE A MEMBER

The main advantages to be a member in Professional Association in Modern Manufacturing Technologies, ModTech lasi-
Ro

ania_are as follow: 15%-reducing fee for the ModTech International Conference; publication priority in International
2 of Modern Manufacturing Technologies; access to the scientific information belonging to ModTech lasi-Romania
oN; facilitatingexchange between specialists in engineering.

ssociation in Mode . Manufacturing Technologies MODTECH IASI ROMANIA shall constitute a

\icro-production in engineering, specialty technical advice related to
ination such as congresses, conferences, symposiums and

workshops.

RIGHTS A

Duties

-Tarespect the Statute and the decisions of the governing
tructures of the Association;

¢ -To pay the membership contribution;
-To participate in the programme of activities organized by
the Association;
-To promote, support, represent and defend the interests of
the Association, by their actions;
-To effectively participate to the elaboration of
programmes, projects, documents specific to the activities
of the Association;
-To preserve privacy regarding the solutions and decisions
adopted within the Association.

voting on decisions taken;
o participate in debates;

accordingly to the statute;
-To participate in the actions organized by th
elect and be i

of 18 years/and recognize the statute and regularly pay the taxes and
anaging Board.

ON FEE AND ACCOUNTS

meeting of October 16th, 2009, that the fee per year to be 30 euro for individual

)
Ulsan: 2 O O ahe Executive €6uncil oo N the meéti
ssociatexniembers and 203 €uro f6r companies.

President: Professor Makio Naito, Osaka University,
Email: m-naito@jwri.osaka-u.ac.jp

Poland
President: Professor Marek Placzek, Ph.D.Eng.; Email: marek.placzek@p®lsl.pl.

Republic of Moldova

President: Pavel Topala, Dr.Hab.Prof.Univ.; Email: pavel.topala@gmail.com.

Republic of Serbia
President: Professor Olivera Milosevic, Institute of Technical Sciences of the Serbian Academy of
Sciences and Arts, Belgrade; Email: olivera.milosevic@itn.sanu.ac.rs.
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www.modtech.ro
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